323011

« Description
« Description
« Descripcion
» Aciklama

1. Configurators housing

2. User Interface

3. USB interface port for configuration download and firmware update
4. Auxiliary power supply input connector 30 Vdc

A i 5. Serial RS 232 interface port
= N 6. SYSTEM 2 RJ45 connector for D45 main entrance panel connection
ﬁoﬁ q 7.SYSTEM 1 RJ45 connector for D45 system BUS connection
[FTEEEEET (connect to system riser shunt)
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2 929 e 0o 9. RJ45 Ethernet connection for 10/100 Mbit Ethernet LAN
bhicino 1 1. Logement Configurateurs
[ 0 !H‘ 3 2. Interface utilisateur
323011 L 3. Port USB interface de configuration, téléchargement et mise & jour firmware
4. Connecteur entrée supplémentaire Alimentation 30 Vcc
5. Port interface RS 232
E@_‘ 09 ¢ 6. connecteur SYSTEME 2 RJ45 de connexion poste externe principal D45
\ LAN V OUT GAIN SYSTEM1 “wip be J 7. connecteur SYSTEME 1 RJ45 de connexion systéme BUS D45
| | (connecteur au shunt montant systeme)
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8. COMMUTATEUR réglage gain vidéo
9. Connexion Ethernet RJ45 pour 10/100 Mbit Ethernet LAN

1. Konfiguratorler yuvasi
2. Kullanicr Arayiizi

1. Alojamiento configuradores
2. Interfaz del usuario
3. Konfiglirasyon indirme ve firmware giincelleme i¢in USB arayiiz portu
4. Yardimci gli¢ kaynad giris konektori 30 Vdc
5. Seri RS 232 arayiiz portu
6. D45 ana dis Uinite baglantisi icin SYSTEM 2 RJ45 konektor
7. D45 sistem BUS baglantisi icin SYSTEM 1 RJ45 konektor
(Sistem yiikseltici sonte baglayiniz)
8. Video kazanc ayarlari DIP SWITCH
9. 10/100 Mbit Ethernet LAN icin RJ45 Ethernet baglantisi

3. Puerto de interfaz USB para descarga configuracion y actualizacion firmware
4. Conector entrada alimentacién auxiliar de 30 Vcc.
5. Puerto de interfaz RS 232 serial
6. Conector RJ45 SISTEMA 2 para conexion placa exterior principal D45
7. Conector RJ45 SISTEMA 1 para conexion BUS sistema
(conectar a shunt montante del sistema)
8. DIP switch ajuste ganancias video
9. Conexion Ethernet RJ45 para LAN Etherne 10/100 Mbit

-Speed: Interface working status LED -Speed: LED estado funcionamiento interfaz
¢ User Interface - LED ON = device is working - LED ON = dispositivo en funcionamiento
il - Full: NOT USED pushbutton - Full: Pulsador NO USADO
* Interface utilisateur ~Link:  LINKindication LED -Link:  LED indicacién enlace
¢ Interfaz del usuario - LED ON = presence of Ethernet network - LED ON = presencia de red Ethernet
Kull Arayiizii - Aux: FULL indication LED - Aux: LED indicacién COMPLETO
* fuflama Arayuza ~LED ON = full duplex ~LED ON = ddiplex completo
- LED OFF = half duplex - LED OFF = duplex partido
-System: SPEED indication LED -System: LED indicacién VELOCIDAD
- LED ON = 100 Mbit speed connection - LED ON = conexién velocidad 100 Mbit
I e - LED OFF = 10 Mbit speed connection - LED OFF = conexién velocidad 10 Mbit
-Speed: LED état fonctionnement interface -Speed:  Arayiiz isleme durumu LEDI
O O o ‘ o - LED ON = dispositif en marche - LED ON = Aygit isliyor working
: - Full: bouton NON UTILISE - Full: KULLANILMAYAN buton
Speed Full Link Aux System _Link:  LED indication LIEN ~Link:  LINK (BAGLANTI) gésterge LEDI
- LED ON = présence réseau Ethernet - LED ON = Ethernet agi mevcut
[ azaw! 1 [ = 1 - Aux: LED Indication FULL - Aux: FULL (TAM) gosterge LEDI
| | em——C— - LED ON = full duplex - LED ON = tam dubleks
- LED OFF = half duplex - LED OFF =yarim dubleks
- System: LED indication VITESSE - System: SPEED (HIZ) gosterge LEDI

- LED ON = vitesse connexion 100 Mbit
- LED OFF = vitesse connexion 10 Mbit

- LED ON = 100 Mbit hiz baglantisi
LEDI - LED OFF = 10 Mbit hiz baglantisi

¢ Technical data
e Caractéristiques techniques

* Datos técnicos Power supply

Alimentateur
Alimentacion
Gli¢ kaynagi

o Teknik veriler

Max operating absorption
30Vdc

Maksimum calisma emmesi

Consommation max. fonctionnement
Consumo funcionamiento maximo

<230 mA@30V

Stand by absorption

Consumo en standby

Consommation en veille

Stand by konumunda emme

Operating temperature
<130 mA@30V

Calisma sicakhigi

Température de fonctionnement
Temperatura de funcionamiento

(-10)-(+40)°C




